1,65,00,00,000/- divided into 
16,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

During the year under review, the members of the Company at their Extra-Ordinary General 
Meeting held on 12/07/2024 approved increase in Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 
81,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty One Crore) divided into 8,10,00,000 (Eight Crores Ten Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 1,31,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Thirty One Crore) divided into 13,10,00,000 (Thirteen Crores Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Subsequently, the members of the Company at their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 
26/03/2025 approved increase in Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 1,31,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Thirty One Crore), divided into 13,10,00,000 (Thirteen Crore Ten Lakh) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 1,65,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Five 
Crores only) divided into 16,50,00,000 (Sixteen Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each. 

During the year under review, the paid up share capital of the company increased from Rs. 
80,25,16,450/- divided into 8,02,51,645 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 1,28,40,26,320/- 
divided into 12,84,02,632 Equity Shares of Rs.